Name
Doggett,Shannon
Asalu,Kamilu
Jones,Michael
Hausey,Allen
LeBron,Diana

Pereida,Ruben
Bryant,April

Love,Monica
Evans,Sean
Evertson,Robert

Hausler,Jonathan

Total Voluntary: 11

Voluntary Terminations
February FY2021

Department Position

Sheriff's Office Detention
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Food Service Tech

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Jail Operations Lieutenant
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office Deputy Sheriff
Dispatch Pub Safety Communication Mgr
Emergency Management/Fire Marshal
Fire Marshall Administrative Secretary
Facilities
Facilities Building Maint Technician |

Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge Maintenance Superintendent R & B
Information Technology

GIS/Rural Addressing GIS Coordinator PT

10/5/1998
12/29/2020
2/26/2001
2/16/1999
11/19/2007

2/25/2019
9/18/2018

10/8/1990

11/20/2019

11/11/2014

7/8/2020

Date of
Date of Hire Termination

2/11/2021
2/15/2021
2/26/2021
2/26/2021
2/24/2021

2/3/2021
2/21/2021

2/19/2021

2/9/2021

2/26/2021

2/17/2021

Years of
Service

22.37
0.13

20.01
22.04
13.28

1.94
2.43

30.39

1.22

6.30

0.61

Years
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Months

Reason
Other Job Offer
Family Reasons
Retirement

Retirement
Other Job Offer

Dissatisfaction
Relocation

Retirement
Dissatisfaction

Retirement

Other Job Offer



