## Voluntary Terminations February FY2021

				Date of	Years of			
Name	Department	Position	Date of Hire	Termination	Service	Years	Months	Reason
Sheriff's Office Detention								
Doggett,Shannon	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	10/5/1998	2/11/2021	22.37	22	4	Other Job Offer
Asalu,Kamilu	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	12/29/2020	2/15/2021	0.13	0	1	Family Reasons
Jones,Michael	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	2/26/2001	2/26/2021	20.01	20	0	Retirement
Hausey,Allen	Jail Operations	Food Service Tech	2/16/1999	2/26/2021	22.04	22	0	Retirement
LeBron,Diana	Jail Operations	Lieutenant	11/19/2007	2/24/2021	13.28	13	3	Other Job Offer
Sheriff's Office								
Pereida,Ruben	Sheriff's Office	Deputy Sheriff	2/25/2019	2/3/2021	1.94	1	11	Dissatisfaction
Bryant,April	Dispatch	Pub Safety Communication Mgr	9/18/2018	2/21/2021	2.43	2	5	Relocation
Emergency Management/Fire Marshal								
Love,Monica	Fire Marshall	Administrative Secretary	10/8/1990	2/19/2021	30.39	30	4	Retirement
Facilities								
Evans,Sean	Facilities	Building Maint Technician I	11/20/2019	2/9/2021	1.22	1	2	Dissatisfaction
Road & Bridge								
Evertson,Robert	Road & Bridge Maintenance	Superintendent R & B	11/11/2014	2/26/2021	6.30	6	3	Retirement
Information Technology								
Hausler,Jonathan	GIS/Rural Addressing	GIS Coordinator PT	7/8/2020	2/17/2021	0.61	0	7	Other Job Offer

Total Voluntary: 11